L
m
-
-
Ф
м
м
-
1
м
-
u.

	Atty Docket No. W001-T04059US		
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	11 5 5 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): White Cap Industries, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/24/1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: White Cap Industries Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 3120 Airway Ave. City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
~			
Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: SoCal IP Law Group	8. Deposit account number:		
310 N Westlake Blvd Ste 120	501524		
City: Westlake Vill State: CA Zip:91362			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Steven C Sereboff	3-23-2004 Date		
0 0	ignature Date or sheet, attachments, end document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0240

A0499291

74999み CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

WHITE CAP INDUSTRIES, INC.

OCT 2 8 1997

Bill me

The undersigned. Greg Grosch and Dan Tsujíoka certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary of White Cap Industries, Inc.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the corporation is White Cap Industries, Corp.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 4.160 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

* *

Dated October 24, 1997

Grey Grosch, President

Dan Tsujioka, Secretary

1. WHITE CAPTURIES IT AMEND DOL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0242